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Oblong Master Link
Use Alloy Chain Attachments Only as Indicated.
Do Not exceed Working Load Limits. Oblong Master Link Specifications - 5:1 Design Factor

Kuplink Kuplex® II Kuplink Specifications

Link Size
A x B x C
(in.) **

Painted
Stock
Number

Link
Number

Bulk
Type:
Forged
Welded

Unpainted
Stock
Number

Type:
Forged
Welded

Working
Load
Limit
(lbs)

Use with Chain Sizes

Single
Type S
(in.)

Double
Type D
(in.)

Approx.
Weight
(lbs)

5/8 x 3 x 6 *598350001 K1 F 598300047 F 7,400 9/32 9/32 1.5

3/4 x 3 x 6 *598350002 K2 F 598300048 F 15,200 3/8 3/8 2.5

1 x 3-1/2 x 7 *598350003 K3 F 598300049 F 26,000 1/2 x 5/8 1/2 4.7

1-1/4 x 4 x 8 *598350004 K4 F 598300052 F 39,100 3/4 5/8 8.5

1-1/2 x 6 x 12 *598350005 K5 W 598300022 W 58,700 7/8 3/4 17.5

1-3/4 x 6 x 12 598310006 K6 W 598300025 W 73,500 1 7/8 24.8

2 x 7 x 14 598300030 W 88,900 1-1/4 1 38.0

2-1/2 x 8 x 16 598300038 W 135,000 73.8

* Grade 100. ** Other sizes available upon request.

Stock
Number

Kuplink
Number

Size of
Chain

Working
Load
Limit
(lbs)

A
(in.)

B
(in.)

C
(in.)

D
(in.)

E
(in.)

F
(in.)

G
(in.)

H
(in.)

I
(in.)

J
(in.)

Weight
(lbs)

(in.) (mm)

598350011 K-11 9/32 7 4,300** 3/4 3 6 1/2 7-1/8 1/8 5/16 13/32 11/32 5/8 2.5

598350012 K-12 3/8 10 8,800** 3/4 3 6 1/2 7-1/4 5/32 7/16 9/16 15/32 7/8 2.7

598350013 K-13 1/2 13 15,000** 15/16 3 6 11/16 7-9/16 3/16 9/16 3/4 21/32 1-1/8 4.4

598350014 K-14 5/8 16 22,600** 1-1/8 4 8 7/8 9-15/16 1/4 11/16 15/16 13/16 1-1/2 8.2
*598300015 K-15 3/4 20 28,300* 1-1/4 4 8 7/8 10-3/16 5/16 13/16 1-7/32 1 1-3/4 11.6

* Use for Grade 80 assembly - Not suitable for Grade 100 assembly. ** Values shown for these sizes are Grade 100.

Alloy Chain Attachments
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Quadruple Master Assembly
Quadruple Master Assembly Specifications

PIN #

Chain Size
Working
Load
Limit
(lbs)

Oblong Link

(in.) (mm)
A
Mtl
Dia.
(in.)

B
Ins
Width
(in.)

C
Ins

Length
(in.)

D
Mtl
Dia.
(in.)

E
Ins
Width
(in.)

F
Ins

Length
(in.)

Approx.
Weight
(lbs)

599450401 9/32 7 11,200 3/4 3 6 5/8 1-5/32 2-3/16 3.8
599450601 3/8 10 22,900 1 3-1/2 7 3/4 1-1/2 3 7.2
599450801 1/2 13 39,000 1-1/4 4 8 1-1/32 2 4 15.0
599451001 5/8 16 58,700 1-1/2 6 12 1-1/8 2-1/4 4-9/16 26.2
599401201 3/4 20 73,500 1-3/4 6 12 1-1/2 2-1/2 5-1/4 42.3
599401401 7/8 22 88,900 2 7 14 1-3/4 3 6 65.5
599401601 1 26 123,900 2-1/4 8 16 1-7/8 5 10 102.6
599402001 1-1/4 32 187,800 2-3/4 9 16 2-1/4 5 10 160.0

Consult specifications for Oblong Master Link for proper configuration of chain
assemblies using these fittings.

Do Not Exceed Work Load Limits

Kuplex® II Kuplok®

Kuplok® mechanical coupling links, an essential component
of mechanically coupled slings, are used to assemble Chain Legs to the
Master Links and/or attach eye type fittings.

Grade 80 Fitting
Do Not Use with Grade 100

Kuplex® II Kuplers®
Kuplers®are connection devices between Master Links and Chain on all multiple leg Kuplex®

II Chain Slings. On single leg assemblies Kuplers® can be used in lieu of the popular Kuplink.
Resembling a shackle in appearance the Kuplers® provide a high strength, high integrity
connection when used to connect a special attachment to the alloy chain assembly.

G80 Kuplok® Specifications

PIN # Kupler
Number

Chain Size
Grade

Working
Load
Limit

A
(in.)

B
(in.)

C
(in.)

D
(in.)

E
(in.)

G
(in.)

H
(in.)

I
(in.)

J
(in.)

Weight
(lbs)(in.) (mm)

598150020 K-20 9/32 7 80 3,500 7/16 13/16 1-5/16 5/16 1/8 23/32 13/32 11/32 5/8 0.3
598150021 K-21 3/8 10 80 7,100 19/32 1-1/16 1-13/16 7/16 5/32 7/8 9/16 15/32 7/8 0.7
598150022 K-22 1/2 13 80 12,000 3/4 1-5/16 2-9/16 9/16 3/16 1-3/32 3/4 21/32 1-1/8 1.5
598150023 K-23 5/8 16 80 18,100 15/16 1-5/8 3 11/16 1/4 1-11/32 15/16 13/16 1-1/2 3.0
598100024 K-24 3/4 20 80 28,300 1 1-15/16 3-13/32 13/16 5/16 1-19/32 1-7/32 1 1-3/4 4.8
598100025 K-25 7/8 22 80 34,200 1-1/8 2-1/4 3-7/8 15/16 3/8 1-27/32 1-9/32 1-1/16 2 6.1
599100026 K-26 1 26 63 35,900* 1-1/4 2-11/16 4-1/4 1-1/16 - 2 1-7/32 1-3/32 2-3/8 8.4
599100028 K-28 1-1/4 32 63 56,100* 1-1/2 3-1/2 5-1/8 1-15/16 - 2-9/32 1-1/2 1-11/32 2-7/8 14.8

PIN #

Chain Size

Grade
Working
Load
Limits
(lbs)

Max
Width
(in.)

Dia. Hole
to Accept
Male Leg
(in.)

Weight Each
(lbs)

Qty per
Box

A
(in.)

B
(in.)

C
(in.)

D
(in.)

E
Largest Mtl.

Diam. to be used
with Kuplok

(in.)
(in.) (mm)

594200400 9/32 7 80 3,500 1-13/16 35/64 0.3 5 3/8 11/16 5/8 1-13/16 1/2

594200601 3/8 10 80 7,100 2-7/16 47/64 0.6 5 1/2 1 15/16 2-3/8 3/4

594200801 1/2 13 80 12,000 3-11/32 59/64 1.5 5 5/8 1-1/4 1-3/8 2-11/32 1

594201001 5/8 16 80 18,100 4-3/32 1-1/16 2.4 1 3/4 1-1/2 1-11/16 4 1-1/4

594201201 3/4 20 80 28,300 4-13/16 1-1/4 3.6 1 15/16 1-3/4 2 4-3/4 1-5/8

These fittings are not rated for Grade 100 chain assemblies.
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Kuplex® II Clevis Sling Hook
Kuplex® II Hooks are engineered to make a rapid,
high integrity chain to hook connection with these
major advantages:

• No bulky connection link is required - this permits easy
withdrawal of the hook from beneath the load.

• All hooks are color coded ACCO orange to provide
maximum visibility.

Accoloy® Eye Sling Hook Specifications

Kuplex® II Clevis Sling Hook Specifications

PIN #

Chain Size

Grade
Working
Load

Limits (lbs)
Weight
(lbs)

D
(in.)

E
(in.)

F
(in.)

G
(in.)

H
(in.)

I
(in.)

K
(in.)(in.) (mm)

592353080 9/32 7 100 4,300 1.00 3-13/16 1-7/32 5/8 11/16 5-7/32 3-5/8 1-1/16

592353081 3/8 10 100 8,800 2.5 5-3/8 1-5/8 13/16 15/16 7-1/4 4-13/16 1-3/8

592353082 1/2 13 100 15,000 5.30 6-9/16 2 1-1/32 1-3/16 8-15/16 6-1/16 1-13/16

592353083 5/8 16 100 22,600 7.90 7-3/4 2-7/16 1-1/4 1-5/16 10-3/8 7-5/32 2-1/8
*592303084 3/4 20 80 28,300 11.20 8-7/8 2-11/16 1-1/2 1-1/2 11-15/16 7-7/8 2-5/16

*592303085 7/8 22 80 34,200 19.60 10-1/8 3 1-3/4 1-3/4 13-3/4 9-5/32 2-3/4

**592303086 1 26 80 47,700* 21.80 11-1/16 3-3/8 2 1-7/8 15 10-1/16 3

**592303088 1-1/4 32 80 72,300* 44.40 13-1/8 4-1/16 2-1/4 2-5/16 18 12-5/16 3-3/4

* Do Not Use with Grade 100 assemblies. ** Do Not Use with Grade 80 or Grade 100 assemblies.

PIN # Kuplink
Number

Chain Size
Grade

Working
Load
Limit

A
(in.)

B
(in.)

C
(in.)

D
(in.)

E
(in.)

F
(in.)

G
(in.)

H
(in.)

I
(in.)

J
(in.)

Weight
(lbs)

(in.) (mm)

598850080 K-80 9/32 7 100 4,300 1 1-1/2 3-5/16 3-5/8 1-1/8 1/8 5/16 13/32 11/32 5/8 1.3

598850081 K-81 3/8 10 100 8,800 1-9/32 2-1/32 4-25/32 4-13/16 1-5/8 5/32 7/16 9/16 15/32 7/8 3.1

598850082 K-82 1/2 13 100 15,000 1-11/16 2-7/16 6-1/8 6-1/8 2 3/16 9/16 3/4 21/32 1-1/8 6.5

598850083 K-83 5/8 16 100 22,600 1-15/16 2-7/8 6-13/16 7-7/32 2-7/16 1/4 11/16 15/16 13/16 1-1/2 10.7
*598800084 K-84 3/4 20 80 28,300 2-3/8 3-1/4 8-17/32 8-3/16 2-11/16 5/16 13/16 1-7/32 1 1-3/4 16.6

*598800085 K-85 7/8 22 80 34,200 2-3/4 3-21/32 9-5/8 9-15/32 3 3/8 15/16 1-9/32 1-1/16 2 25.9

**599800086 K-86 1 26 63 35,900* 2-11/16 4-1/16 10-1/16 10-1/16 3-3/8 - 1-3/8 1-7/32 1-3/32 1-7/8 26.9

* Do Not Use with Grade 100 assemblies. ** Do Not Use with Grade 80 or Grade 100 assemblies.

Accoloy® Eye Sling Hook

Do Not Exceed Work Load Limits
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Crosby®Grade 100 SHUR-LOC® Hook

S-1316

• Forged Alloy Steel - Quenched and Tempered.

• Recessed trigger design is flush with the hook body, which
protects the trigger from potential damage.

• Easy to operate with enlarged thumb access.

• 25% stronger than Grade 80.

• Individually Proof Tested to 2-1/2 times the Working Load
Limit with certification.

• Positive Lock Latch is Self-Locking when hook is loaded.

• Eye style is designed with “Engineered Flat” to connect to
S-1325 chain coupler.

• Suitable for use with Grade 100 and Grade 80 chain.

• The SHUR-LOC® hook, if properly installed and locked, can
be used for personnel lifting applications and meets the intent
of OSHA Rule 1926.550 (g) (4) (iv) (B).

• Fatigue rated at 1-1/2 times the Working Load Limit at
20,000 cycles.

• “Look for the Platinum Color - Crosby Grade 100 Alloy
Products.”

S-1317

Chain Size Working
Load Limit
(lbs)*

S-1316
Stock
Number

Weight
Each
(lbs)

Dimensions (in.)

(in.) (mm) A C D E J L AA

- 6 3200 1022896 .85 .78 3.95 .79 2.60 .63 1.14 1.50

1/4-5/16 7 - 8 5700 1022914 1.80 1.08 5.31 1.10 3.50 .81 1.48 2.00

3/8 10 8800 1022923 3.40 1.30 6.57 1.17 4.39 .94 1.83 2.50

1/2 13 15000 1022932 6.00 1.65 8.23 1.67 5.45 1.16 2.22 3.00

5/8 16 22600 1022941 15.1 2.20 10.06 2.04 6.56 1.50 2.65 3.50

3/4 18-20 35300 1022942 19.0 2.60 10.77 2.22 7.76 2.03 3.52 -

7/8 22 42700 1022943 28.0 2.87 12.49 2.45 8.75 2.20 3.83 -

1 26 59700 1022944 49.5 3.15 14.60 3.21 9.87 2.68 4.09 -

* Minimum Ultimate Load is 4 times the Working Load Limit.

Chain Size Working
Load Limit
(lbs)*

S-1317
Stock
Number

Weight
Each
(lbs)

Dimensions (in.)

(in.) (mm) C D E G J L AA

- 6 3200 1028991 .77 3.44 .79 2.60 4.75 .63 1.16 1.50

1/4 7 4300 1029000 1.79 4.48 1.10 3.51 6.25 .81 1.48 2.00

5/16 8 5700 1029009 1.79 4.47 1.10 3.51 6.25 .81 1.48 2.00

3/8 10 8800 1029018 3.19 5.53 1.17 4.39 7.54 .94 2.21 2.50

1/2 13 15000 1029027 6.75 6.81 1.67 5.49 9.52 1.16 2.22 3.00

5/8 16 22600 1029036 11.94 8.22 2.04 6.55 11.61 1.50 2.65 3.50

3/4 18-20 35300 1029071 15.0 9.42 2.22 7.76 13.21 2.03 3.52 -

7/8 22 42700 1029080 27.0 11.14 2.45 8.75 15.45 2.20 3.83 -

1 26 59700 1029089 50.0 12.56 3.21 9.87 18.44 2.68 4.09 -

* Minimum Ultimate Load is 4 times the Working Load Limit.

Crosby® Grade 100 SHUR-LOC® Hook - S1316

Crosby® Grade 100 SHUR-LOC® Hook - S1317
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Accoloy® Eye Grab Hook
Accoloy® Eye Grab Hook Specifications

Kuplex® II Clevis Grab
Kuplex® II Grab Hooks provide a chain to grab hook connection method that completely eliminates the necessity for cumbersome mechanical
connection devices. The Kuplex® II Grab Hook needs no more clearance than the chain with which it is used when being pulled from beneath a load.

The Kuplex® II Grab Hook is identified by hook number and chain size, permitting the selection of the proper hook for the chain being used.

Kuplex® II Grab Hooks are made from premium alloy steel which is drop forged to precise tolerances.

PIN #
Chain Size

Grade
Working
Load
Limits
(lbs)

Weight
(lbs)

D
(in.)

E
(in.)

F
(in.)

G
(in.)

H
(in.)

I
(in.)(in.) (mm)

592252072 9/32 7 100 4,300 0.7 2-11/16 11/32 5/8 39/64 4-1/8 2-3/8
592252073 3/8 10 100 8,800 1.2 3-3/8 31/64 13/16 47/64 5-1/32 2-27/32
592252075 1/2 13 100 15,000 2.6 4-1/4 41/64 1-1/32 31/32 6-15/32 3-23/32
592252076 5/8 16 100 22,600 4.9 5-9/32 25/32 1-1/4 1-3/16 8 4-9/16
*592202077 3/4 20 80 28,300 8.2 6-1/4 15/16 1-1/2 1-13/32 9-15/32 5-15/32
*592202078 7/8 22 80 34,200 12.1 7-1/4 1-3/32 1-3/4 1-5/8 11 6-3/8
*592202079 1 26 80 47,700 19.9 8 1-3/16 1-7/8 1-13/16 12-5/32 6-3/4
*592202051 1-1/4 32 80 72,300 40.0 10-1/2 1-1/2 2-1/4 2-1/2 15-9/16 8-1/4

* Do Not Use with Grade 100 assemblies.

PIN # Hook
Number

Chain
Size Grade

Working
Load
Limits
(lbs)

A
(in.)

B
(in.)

C
(in.)

D
(in.)

E
(in.)

F
(in.)

G
(in.)

H
(in.)

I
(in.)

J
(in.)

Weight
(lbs)

(in.) (mm)

598750072 K-72 9/32 7 100 4,300 11/16 1-1/4 2-1/8 2-1/8 3/8 1/8 5/16 13/32 11/32 5/8 0.6
598750073 K-73 3/8 10 100 8,800 1-1/32 1-1/2 2-7/8 2-5/8 1/2 5/32 7/16 9/16 15/32 7/8 1.5
598750075 K-75 1/2 13 100 15,000 1-1/4 2 3-9/16 3-11/32 5/8 3/16 9/16 3/4 21/32 1-1/8 3.4
598750076 K-76 5/8 16 100 22,600 1-5/8 2-3/8 4-5/16 4-1/4 25/32 1/4 11/16 15/16 13/16 1-1/2 6.2
*598700077 K-77 3/4 20 80 28,300 1-7/8 2-15/16 5-3/32 5-1/16 7/8 5/16 13/16 1-7/32 1 1-3/4 10.1
*598700078 K-78 7/8 22 80 34,200 2-1/8 3-1/2 5-7/8 6-3/32 1-1/8 3/8 15/16 1-9/32 1-1/16 2 14.8

* Do Not Use with Grade 100 assemblies.

Grade 100 Cradle Grab Hook
• Forged Alloy Steel - Quenched and Tempered.
• Innovative cradle design allows for 100% efficiency of Grade 100 chain.
• Individually Proof Tested to 2-1/2 times the Working Load Limit with certification.
• Each hook has a Product Identification Code (PIC) for material traceability, along with the size and the nameCrosby & U.S.A. in raised letters.
• Suitable for use with Grade 100 and Grade 80 chain in overhead lifting applications as long as hook is Proof Testedas part of the chain sling assembly or as an individual component. Per ANSI B30.9-1.
• The use of A-1338 Cradle Grab Hook will allow 100 percent of the chain sling capacity.
• When used to hook back to chain leg to form a choker, the angle of the choke must be 120 degrees or greater.
• When used as a chain shortener, minimize twist of chain and ensure chain is fully engaged in hook.
• Fatigue rated at 1-1/2 times the Working Load Limit at 20,000 cycles.
• “Look for the Platinum color - Crosby Grade 100 Alloy Products.”

A/L-1338 Cradle Grab Hook
A-1338

Chain Size
Working
Load
Limit
(lbs)*

A-1338
Stock
Number

L-1338
Stock
Number

Weight
Each
(lbs)

Dimensions (in.) S-4338
Replacement
Latch Kit Stock

Number(in.) (mm) A B C D E F

1/4 7 4300 1049417 1049480 .45 1.72 2.54 2.20 3.88 1.50 .88 1048426
5/16 8 5700 1049426 1049489 .99 1.72 2.54 2.18 3.88 1.50 .88 1048426
3/8 10 8800 1049435 1049496 1.80 1.85 3.09 2.58 4.69 1.83 1.09 1048435
1/2 13 15000 1049444 1049507 3.92 2.39 3.83 3.28 5.88 2.25 1.42 1048444
5/8 16 22600 1049453 1049516 7.00 2.67 4.52 3.85 7.03 2.94 1.75 1048453

* Ultimate Load is 4 times the Working Load Limit.

L-1338

Do Not Exceed Work Load Limits
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Accoloy® Eye Foundry Hook

Accoloy® Eye Foundry Hook Specifications

PIN #

Chain Size

Grade
Working
Load
Limits
(lbs)

Weight
(lbs)

D
(in.)

E
(in.)

F
(in.)

G
(in.)

J
(in.)

K
(in.)

Spherical
Radius
(in.)(in.) (mm)

592454498 9/32 7 100 4,300 2.0 4-3/4 2-5/8 5/8 1 1-9/16 1-1/8 1/4

592454499 3/8 10 100 8,800 4.1 5-3/4 3-1/8 13/16 1-1/4 1-7/8 1-3/8 5/16

592454500 1/2 13 100 15,000 7.0 6-7/8 3-3/4 1-1/32 1-1/2 2-1/4 1-5/8 3/8

592454501 5/8 16 100 22,600 10.5 8-1/16 4-1/4 1-1/4 1-3/4 2-5/8 1-7/8 7/16
*592404502 3/4 20 80 28,300 18.2 9-1/4 4-3/4 1-1/2 2 3 2-1/8 1/2

*592404503 7/8 22 80 34,200 26.0 10-3/8 5-1/4 1-3/4 2-1/4 3-3/8 2-3/8 9/16

*592404504 1 26 80 47,700 35.0 11-9/16 5-3/4 2 2-1/2 2-3/4 2-3/4 5/8

*592404505 1-1/4 32 80 72,300 50.0 12-3/4 6-3/8 2-1/4 3 4-1/4 3-1/4 3/4

* Do Not Use with Grade 100 assemblies.

Kuplex® II Clevis Foundry Hook

Kuplex® II Foundry Hooks when properly used are designed
for maximum service such as those applications encountered in
foundry work. The throat of the hook is designed to accommodate
standard trunnions. The tip of the hook is designed for ease of
insertion into holes in the casing.

Kuplex® II Clevis Foundry Hook Specifications

PIN # Hook
Number

Chain Size
Grade

Working
Load
Limit

A
(in.)

B
(in.)

C
(in.)

D
(in.)

E
(in.)

F
(in.)

G
(in.)

H
(in.)

I
(in.)

J
(in.)

Weight
(lbs)(in.) (mm)

598200498 K-498 9/32 7 100 4,300 1-1/8 1-9/16 4-7/16 4-7/8 2-5/8 1/8 5/16 13/32 11/32 7/8 2.1

598200499 K-499 3/8 10 100 8,800 1-3/8 1-7/8 5-1/2 5-7/8 3 5/32 7/16 9/16 15/32 1-1/8 4.3

598200500 K-500 1/2 13 100 15,000 1-1/2 2-1/4 6-5/8 6-7/8 3-7/8 3/16 9/16 3/4 21/32 1-1/2 8.2

598200501 K-501 5/8 16 100 22,600 2-3/16 2-9/16 7-5/8 8-9/32 4-1/8 1/4 11/16 15/16 13/16 1-3/4 14.4
*598200502 K-502 3/4 20 80 28,300 2-3/4 3 8-13/16 9-5/8 4-13/16 5/16 13/16 1-7/32 1 2 24.5

*598200503 K-503 7/8 22 80 34,200 3 3-3/8 9-15/16 10-11/16 5-3/8 3/8 15/16 1-9/32 1-1/16 2-1/4 33.1

* Do Not Use with Grade 100 assemblies.

Do Not Exceed Work Load Limits
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Grade 100 Assembly Chart

Spectrum 10®
Chain Size Grade

100
Chain
Stock #

Master
Link
A-1342N
+ Stock #

Master Link
Assembly
A-1345N +
Stock #

Master
Link
A-342
Stock #

Master
Link
A-345
Stock #

Elimi-
nator®
L-1361
Stock #

Lok-A-
Loy®
A-1337
Stock #

Chain
Coupler
S-1325A
Stock #

Chain
Shortener

Link S-1311N
Stock #

Shur-Loc®
Clevis Hook
S-1317 Stock #

Shur-
Loc®
Swivel
Hook
S-1316
Stock #

Shur-Loc®
Swivel
Hook
S-1326
Stock #

(in.) (mm)

1/4
(9/32)

7 273710 1011403X1 - 1014266 - 1049802 1015104 1098500 1017869 1029000 1022914 1004313

5/16 8 273729 1011412X2 -
1014266
1014280
1014285

- 1049809 1015113 1098504 1017878 1029009 1022914 1004313

3/8 10 273738 1011421X3 - 1014285
1014319 - 1049818 1015122 1098508 1017897 1029018 1002923 1004323

1/2 13 273747 1011430X4 - 1014319
1014331 - 1049827 1015136 1098512 1017906 1029027 1002932 1004331

5/8 16 273756 1011449X5 - 1014331
1014348 - 1049836 1015145 1098516 1017915 1029036 1002941 1004340

3/4 20 273858 1011458X6 - 1014348
1014365 - - 1015154 - - 1021071 1022942 1004349

7/8 22-23 273867 1011467X7 - 1014365
1014388 - - 1015163 - - 1029080 1022943 1004358

1 26 273876 - - 1014388
1014404 - - 1015172 - 1029089 1022944 -

1-1/4 32 - - - 1014404
1014422 - - 1015181 -

Single Leg Sling

Double Leg Sling
Spectrum 10®
Chain Size Grade

100
Chain
Stock #

Master Link
A-1342N +
Stock #

Master Link
Assembly
A-1345N +
Stock #

Master
Link
A-342
Stock #

Master
Link A-345
Stock #

Elimi-
nator®
L-1362
Stock #

Lok-A-
Loy®
A-1337
Stock #

Chain
Coupler
S-1325A
Stock #

Chain
Shortener
Link
S-1311N
Stock #

Shur-Loc®
Clevis
Hook
S-1317
Stock #

Shur-Loc®
Swivel
Hook
S-1316
Stock #

Shur-Loc®
Swivel
Hook
S-1326
Stock #

(in.) (mm)

1/4
(9/32)

7 273710 1011403X1 - 1014266 - 1049913 1015104 1098500 1017869 1029000 1022914 1004313

5/16 8 273729 1011412X2 - 1014285 - 1049922 1015113 1098504 1017878 1029009 1022914 1004313
3/8 10 273738 1011421X3 - 1014319 - 1049931 1015122 1098508 1017897 1029018 1002923 1004323
1/2 13 273747 1011430X4 - 1014331 - 1049940 1015136 1098512 1017906 1029027 1002932 1004331
5/8 16 273756 1011449X5 - 1014348 - 1049949 1015145 1098516 1017915 1029036 1002941 1004340
3/4 20 273858 1011458X6 - 1014365 - - 1015154 - - 1021071 1022942 1004349
7/8 22-23 273867 1011467X7 - 1014388 - - 1015163 - - 1029080 1022943 1004358
1 26 273876 - - 1014404 - - 1015172 - 1029089 1022944 -

1-1/4 32 - - - 1014468 - - 1015181 -

Triple & Quad Leg Slings

Spectrum 10®
Chain Size Grade

100
Chain
Stock #

Master Link
A-1342N +
Stock #

Master Link
Assembly
A-1345N +
Stock #

Master
Link
A-342
Stock #

Master
Link
A-345
Stock #

Elimi-
nator®
Stock #

Lok-A-
Loy®
A-1337
Stock #

Chain
Coupler
S-1325A
Stock #

Chain
Shortener
Link
S-1311N
Stock #

Shur-Loc®
Clevis Hook
S-1317
Stock #

Shur-Loc®
Swivel Hook
S-1316
Stock #

Shur-Loc®
Swivel Hook
S-1326
Stock #(in.) (mm)

1/4
(9/32)

7 273710 - 1011510 - 1014739

See Page
219

1015104 1098500 1017869 1029000 1022914 1004313

5/16 8 273729 - 1011510 - 1014742 1015113 1098504 1017878 1029009 1022914 1004313
3/8 10 273738 - 1011529 - 1014766 1015122 1098508 1017897 1029018 1022923 1004323
1/2 13 273747 - 1011538 - 1014779 1015136 1098512 1017906 1029027 1002932 1004331
5/8 16 273756 - 1011547 - 1014807 1015145 1098516 1017915 1029036 1002941 1004340
3/4 20 273858 - 1011556 - 1014810 1015154 - - 1021071 1022942 1004349
7/8 22-23 273867 - 1011565 - 1014845 1015163 - - 1029080 1022943 1004358
1 26 273876 - - - 1014845 1015172 - 1029089 1022944 -

1-1/4 32 - - - - 1014986 1015181 -
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Grade 100 Assembly Chart
Single Leg Sling

Spectrum 10®
Chain Size Shur-Loc®

Swivel Hook
w/Bearing
S-13326
Stock #

Clevis Sling
Hook L-1339
Stock #

Eye Sling
Hook L-1327
Stock #

Cradle Grab
Hook A-1338*
Stock #

Clevis Grab
Hook A-1358*
Stock #

Eye Grab
Hook A-1328
Stock #

Clevis Foundry
Hook A-1359
Stock #

Eye
Foundry

HookA-1329
Stock #

Chain
Choker
A-1355
Stock #(in.) (mm)

1/4
(9/32)

7 1004413 1049112 1025869 1049417 1049610 1026169 1049907 1026280 1015204

5/16 8 1004413 1049121 1025869 1049426 1049629 1026169 1049911 1026280 1015204
3/8 10 1004422 1049130 1025878 1049435 1049638 1026187 1049916 1026289 1015213
1/2 13 1004431 1049149 1025887 1049444 1049647 1026196 1049925 1026297 1015222
5/8 16 1004440 1049158 1025896 1049453 1049656 1026205 1049934 1026306 1015231
3/4 20 - 1049167 1025915 - - 1026214 1049943 1026315 -
7/8 22-23 - 1049176 1025924 - - 1026223 1049952 1026324 -
1 26 - - 1025933 - - 1016232 - 1026333 -

1-1/4 32 - - 1025942 - - 1026241 - 1026342 -

Double Leg Sling

Spectrum 10®
Chain Size Shur-Loc®

Swivel Hook w/
Bearing S-1326

Stock #

Clevis Sling
Hook A-1339 *

Stock #

Eye Sling
Hook
L-1327
Stock #

Cradle Grab
Hook A-1338 *

Stock #

Clevis Grab
Hook A-1358 *

Stock #

Eye Grab
HookA-1328
Stock #

Clevis Foundry
Hook A-1359
Stock #

Eye Foundry
Hook A-1329
Stock #

Chain
Choker
A-1355
Stock #(in.) (mm)

1/4
(9/32)

7 1004413 1048991 1025869 1049417 1049610 1026169 1049907 1026280 1015204

5/16 8 1004413 1049000 1025869 1049426 1049629 1026169 1049911 1026280 1015204
3/8 10 1004422 1049009 1025878 1049435 1049638 1026187 1049916 1026289 1015213
1/2 13 1004431 1049018 1025887 1049444 1049647 1026196 1049925 1026297 1015222
5/8 16 1004440 1049027 1025896 1049453 1049656 1026205 1049934 1026306 1015231
3/4 20 - 1049036 1025915 - - 1026214 1049943 1026315 -
7/8 22-23 - 1049045 1025924 - - 1026223 1049952 1026324 -
1 26 - - 1025933 - - 1026232 - 1026333 -

1-1/4 32 - - 1025942 - - 1026241 - 1026342 -.

Triple & Quad Leg Slings

Spectrum 10®
Chain Size Shur-Loc®

Swivel Hook
w/Bearing

S-1326 Stock #

Clevis Sling
Hook A-1339 *

Stock #

Eye Sling
Hook
L-1327
Stock #

Cradle Grab
Hook A-1338 *

Stock #

Clevis Grab
Hook A-1358 *

Stock #

Eye Grab
Hook A-1328
Stock #

Clevis Foundry
Hook
A-1359
Stock #

Eye Foundry
Hook A-1329
Stock #

Chain
Choker
A-1355
Stock #(in.) (mm)

1/4
(9/32)

7 1004413 1048991 1025869 1049417 1049610 1026169 1049907 1026280 1015204

5/16 8 1004413 1049000 1025869 1049426 1049629 1026169 1049911 1026280 1015204
3/8 10 1004422 1049009 1025878 1049435 1049638 1026187 1049916 1026289 1015213
1/2 13 1004431 1049018 1025887 1049444 1049647 1026196 1049925 1026297 1015222
5/8 16 1004440 1049027 1025896 1049453 1049656 1026205 1049934 1026306 1015231
3/4 20 - 1049036 1025915 - - 1026214 1049943 1026315 -
7/8 22-23 - 1049045 1025924 - - 1026223 1049952 1026324 -
1 26 - - 1025933 - - 1026232 - 1026333 -

1-1/4 32 - - 1025942 - - 1026241 - 1026342 -
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Chain Size

Frame
Size

Working
Load
Limit
(lbs)*

A-1362
Stock
Number

L-1362
Stock
Number

Weight
Each
(lbs)

Dimensions (in.)

(in.) (mm) A B C D E G H AA

1/4 7 2 8600 1049859 1049913 4.7 8.20 3.88 .90 3.00 .94 4.40 10.10 3.50
5/16 8 2 11400 1049868 1049922 4.7 8.18 3.88 .90 3.00 .94 4.40 10.10 3.50
3/8 10 3 17600 1049877 1049931 8.1 10.05 4.81 1.16 3.50 1.13 5.20 12.56 4.00
1/2 13 4 30000 1049886 1049940 17.3 12.88 6.00 1.63 4.13 1.31 6.39 16.25 5.00
5/8 16 5 45200 1049895 1049949 31.5 15.26 6.88 1.96 4.75 1.63 7.41 19.33 6.00

* Proof tested at 2.5 times the Working Load Limit.
Minimum Ultimate Load is 4 times the Working Load Limit.

A-1362 Crosby ELIMINATOR® Single Hook

Chain Size

Frame
Size

Working
Load
Limit
(lbs)*

A-1361
Stock
Number

L-1361
Stock
Number

Weight
Each
(lbs)

Dimensions (in.)

(in.) (mm) A B C D E G H AA

1/4 7 2 4300 1049797 1049802 3.9 8.20 3.88 .90 3.00 .94 4.40 9.78 3.50
5/16 8 2 5700 1049804 1049809 3.9 8.18 3.88 .90 3.00 .94 4.40 9.78 3.50
3/8 10 3 8800 1049813 1049818 6.5 10.05 4.81 1.16 3.50 1.13 5.20 12.06 4.00
1/2 13 4 15000 1049822 1049827 13.5 12.88 6.00 1.63 4.13 1.31 6.39 15.57 5.00
5/8 16 5 22600 1049831 1049836 24.1 15.26 6.88 1.96 4.75 1.63 7.41 18.58 6.00

* Proof tested at 2.5 times the Working Load Limit.
Minimum Ultimate Load is 4 times the Working Load Limit.

A-1361 Crosby ELIMINATOR® Single Hook

Crosby ELIMINATOR®

A-1361

The Crosby ELIMINATOR® combines selected features and functionality
of a master link, connecting link, grab hook and adjuster legs to provide you
with one fitting that is suitable for applications that require an adjustable length
chain sling.

• Forged Alloy Steel - Quenched and Tempered
• Innovative two piece design allows for maximum flexibility
• Individually Proof Tested with certification
• The Crosby ELIMINATOR®, if properly installed and locked, can be used

for personnel lifting applications and meets the intent of OSHA Rule
1926.550 (g) (4) (iv) (B)

• Suitable for use with Grade 100 and Grade 80 chain
• Engineered to accommodate optional locking pins that can be inserted to

“lock” the shortened chain legs into place
• Fatigue rated at 1-1/2 times the Working Load Limit at 20,000 cycles
• Use the A-1361 and A-1362 in combination to make 3 leg chain slings
• “Look for the platinum Color - Crosby Grade 100 Alloy Products”
• All sizes are RFID equipped

A-1362
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Accoloy® Steady-Lift Magnet Chain
Eliminates Costly Down Time With Lift After Lift -
Built-In Dependability

• Ease of Use - Designed so the bail stands up while the chain rests on
the floor, there is no wrestling with the bail for hookup.

• Balanced Loading - Three point suspension offers superior
stability.

• Wearability - Engineered and built for increased service life, with
heat treated bail, pins, alloy chain and end links.

• Less Down Time - Easy Inspection, replaceable pins, legs and bail
mean more time on the job and fewer off site repairs.

Accoloy® Steady-Lift Magnet Chain Specifications

Accoloy® Standard Magnet Chain

Standard Magnet Chain Specifications

Magnet Chain Size
(in.)

Pin Leg Yoke

1 5371-01630 5371-01620 5731-01610

1-1/4 5371-02030 5371-02020 5371-02010

PIN #
Chain
Size
(in.)

Work
Load
Limit

Number
of Links

A
Mtl Dia.

B
Yoke
Width

C
Yoke
Length

D
Vert.
Reach

E
End
Link
Width

F
End
Link
Length

G
End
Link
Dia.

Complete
Assembly
Weight
(lbs)

Yoke
Weight
(lbs)

Chain
Leg
Weight
(lbs)

Pin
Weight
(lbs)

Magnet
Diameter
(in.)

5371-01600 1 100,000 5 2-1/4 7 12 3’-7” 3 7 1-1/4 235 125 31 5.0 Up to 60

5371-02000 1-1/4 150,000 7 2-1/2 7 12 4’-7” 3 7 1-1/2 375 180 60 5.5 60 and Larger

PIN #

Chain Size
Work Load
Limit

@ 60o (lbs)

Master Link Oblong Link

5 Link Reach
Magnet
Diameter
(in.)(in.) (mm)

A
Dia Mtl
(in.)

B
Ins Width
(in.)

C
Ins Length
(in.)

A
Dia Mtl
(in.)

B
Ins Width
(in.)

C
Ins Length
(in.)

5373-01000 5/8 16 47,000 1-3/4 6 10 7/8 2-1/4 5-1/2 30-5/8 Up to 40

5373-01200 3/4 20 73,500 2 6 10 1 2-1/2 6 34 Up to 45

5373-01400 7/8 22 88,900 2-1/8 6-1/2 11-1/2 1 2-1/2 6 36-7/8 Up to 48

5373-01600 1 26 123,900 2-1/4 6-1/2 11-1/2 1-1/4 3 7 40 Up to 60

5373-02000 1-1/4 32 187,800 2-1/2 6-1/2 12-3/4 1-1/2 3 7 45-1/2 60 and Larger

Special Chain Assemblies

Steady-Lift Replacement Parts
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